8-bit
Microcontroller
with
16K/32K/64K
Bytes In-System
Programmable
Flash
Atmel

Atmel ATmega16/32/64/M1/C1
Atmel ATmega16/32/64/M1/C1
6. Ordering Information
Note: All packages are Pb free, fully LHF
7. Package Information
Table 6-1. ATmega16/32/64/M1/C1 Ordering Codes
Memory Size PSC Power Supply Ordering Code Package Operation Range
16K Yes 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA16M1-15AZ MA -40°C to 125°C
16K Yes 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA16M1-15MZ PV -40°C to 125°C
32K No 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA32C1-15AZ MA -40°C to 125°C
32K No 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA32C1-15MZ PV -40°C to 125°C
32K Yes 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA32M1-15AZ MA -40°C to 125°C
32K Yes 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA32M1-15MZ PV -40°C to 125°C
32K Yes 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA32M1-ESAZ MA Engineering Samples
32K Yes 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA32M1-ESMZ PV Engineering Samples
64K No 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA64C1-15AZ MA -40°C to 125°C
64K No 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA64C1-15MZ PV -40°C to 125°C
64K No 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA64C1-ESAZ MA Engineering Samples
64K No 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA64C1-ESMZ PV Engineering Samples
64K Yes 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA64M1-15AZ MA -40°C to 125°C
64K Yes 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA64M1-15MZ PV -40°C to 125°C
64K Yes 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA64M1-ESAZ MA Engineering Samples
64K Yes 2.7 - 5.5V MEGA64M1-ESMZ PV Engineering Samples
Package Type
MA
MA, 32 - Lead, 7x7 mm Body Size, 1.0 mm Body Thickness
0.8 mm Lead Pitch, Thin Profile Plastic Quad Flat Package (TQFP)